eArc™ PV System
Installation Manual
Contents
Purpose of this guide
Features & Benefits
Notices
General safety
Handling safety

to be reliable; But such information including product specification (without limitations) and
suggestions do not constitute a warranty, express or implied. SUNMAN reserves the right to change the
manual, eArc, the specifications, or product information sheets without prior notice.
© 2020 Sunman (Zhenjiang) Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Specifications included in this manual are subject to change without notice.
version 2020A   page 23 / 25
TM
Products Data
Series Products
STC
Dimensions Weight Fuse Rating
Max.series
quantity Pmp Vmp Imp Voc Isc
SMDxxxM-6X12DW
(158.75)
SMD380M-6X12DW 380 40.5 9.39 48.8 9.92
2003mm X 1029mm X
5.6mm
6.8kg
20A 16
SMD375M-6X12DW 375 40.2 9.33 48.6 9.86
2003mm X 1029mm X
5.6mm
6.8kg
SMD370M-6X12DW 370 39.9 9.28 48.4 9.81
2003mm X 1029mm X
5.6mm
6.8kg
SMD365M-6X12DW 365 39.6 9.22 48.2 9.75
2003mm X 1029mm X
5.6mm
6.8kg
SMDxxxM-6X10DW
(158.75)
SMD315M-6X10DW 315 33.6 9.38 40.7 9.90
1682mm X 1029mm X
5.6mm
5.8kg
20A 19 SMD310M-6X10DW 310 33.3 9.31 40.5 9.81
1682mm X 1029mm X
5.6mm
5.8kg
SMD305M-6X10DW 305 33.0 9.25 40.3 9.74
1682mm X 1029mm X
5.6mm
5.8kg
SMDxxxM-4X12DW
(158.75)
SMD250M-4X12DW 250 26.8 9.33 32.1 9.85 2003mm X 700mm X 5.6mm 4.9kg
20A 24 SMD245M-4X12DW 245 26.5 9.25 31.9 9.77 2003mm X 700mm X 5.6mm 4.9kg
SMD240M-4X12DW 240 26.2 9.17 31.7 9.69 2003mm X 700mm X 5.6mm 4.9kg
SMDxxxM-4X09DW
(158.75)
SMD190M-4X09DW 190 20.2 9.41 24.3 9.88 1521mm X 700mm X 5.6mm 3.8kg
20A 32 SMD185M-4X09DW 185 19.9 9.30 24.1 9.78 1521mm X 700mm X 5.6mm 3.8kg
SMD180M-4X09DW 180 19.6 9.19 23.9 9.69 1521mm X 700mm X 5.6mm 3.8kg
SMDxxxM-6X12UW
(158.75)
SMD380M-6X12UW 380 40.5 9.39 48.8 9.92
2031mm X 1029mm X
5.6mm
6.9kg
20A 16
SMD375M-6X12UW 375 40.2 9.33 48.6 9.86
2031mm X 1029mm X
5.6mm
6.9kg
SMD370M-6X12UW 370 39.9 9.28 48.4 9.81
2031mm X 1029mm X
5.6mm
6.9kg
SMD365M-6X12UW 365 39.6 9.22 48.2 9.75
2031mm X 1029mm X
5.6mm
6.9kg
SMDxxxM-6X10UW
(158.75)
SMD315M-6X10UW 315 33.6 9.38 40.7 9.90
1710mm X 1029mm X
5.6mm
6.0kg
20A 19 SMD310M-6X10UW 310 33.3 9.31 40.5 9.81
1710mm X 1029mm X
5.6mm
6.0kg
SMD305M-6X10UW 305 33.0 9.25 40.3 9.74
1710mm X 1029mm X
5.6mm
6.0kg
SMDxxxM-4X12UW
(158.75)
SMD250M-4X12UW 250 26.8 9.33 32.1 9.85 2031mm X 700mm X 5.6mm 5.0kg
20A 24 SMD245M-4X12UW 245 26.5 9.25 31.9 9.77 2031mm X 700mm X 5.6mm 5.0kg
SMD240M-4X12UW 240 26.2 9.17 31.7 9.69 2031mm X 700mm X 5.6mm 5.0kg
SMDxxxM-4X09UW
(158.75)
SMD190M-4X09UW 190 20.2 9.41 24.3 9.88 1549mm X 700mm X 5.6mm 3.9kg
20A 32 SMD185M-4X09UW 185 19.9 9.30 24.1 9.78 1549mm X 700mm X 5.6mm 3.9kg
SMD180M-4X09UW 180 19.6 9.19 23.9 9.69 1549mm X 700mm X 5.6mm 3.9kg
SMAxxxM-6X12DW
(158.75)
SMA380M-6X12DW 380 40.5 9.39 48.8 9.92 1979mm X 1005mm X 35mm 9.4kg
20A 16
SMA375M-6X12DW 375 40.2 9.33 48.6 9.86 1979mm X 1005mm X 35mm 9.4kg
SMA370M-6X12DW 370 39.9 9.28 48.4 9.81 1979mm X 1005mm X 35mm 9.4kg
SMA365M-6X12DW 365 39.6 9.22 48.2 9.75 1979mm X 1005mm X 35mm 9.4kg
SMAxxxM-6X10DW
(158.75)
SMA315M-6X10DW 315 33.6 9.38 40.7 9.90 1658mm X 1005mm X 35mm 8.1kg
20A 19 SMA310M-6X10DW 310 33.3 9.31 40.5 9.81 1658mm X 1005mm X 35mm 8.1kg
SMA305M-6X10DW 305 33.0 9.25 40.3 9.74 1658mm X 1005mm X 35mm 8.1kg
SMAxxxM-4X12DW
(158.75)
SMA250M-4X12DW 250 26.8 9.33 32.1 9.85 1979mm X 676mm X 35mm 7.0kg
20A 24 SMA245M-4X12DW 245 26.5 9.25 31.9 9.77 1979mm X 676mm X 35mm 7.0kg
SMA240M-4X12DW 240 26.2 9.17 31.7 9.69 1979mm X 676mm X 35mm 7.0kg
SMAxxxM-4X09DW
(158.75)
SMA190M-4X09DW 190 20.2 9.41 24.3 9.88 1497mm X 676mm X 35mm 5.7kg
20A 32 SMA185M-4X09DW 185 19.9 9.30 24.1 9.78 1497mm X 676mm X 35mm 5.7kg
SMA180M-4X09DW 180 19.6 9.19 23.9 9.69 1497mm X 676mm X 35mm 5.7kg
SMAxxxM-6X12UW
(158.75)
SMA380M-6X12UW 380 40.5 9.39 48.8 9.92 2007mm X 1005mm X 35mm 9.5kg
20A 16
SMA375M-6X12UW 375 40.2 9.33 48.6 9.86 2007mm X 1005mm X 35mm 9.5kg
SMA370M-6X12UW 370 39.9 9.28 48.4 9.81 2007mm X 1005mm X 35mm 9.5kg
SMA365M-6X12UW 365 39.6 9.22 48.2 9.75 2007mm X 1005mm X 35mm 9.5kg
SMAxxxM-6X10UW SMA315M-6X10UW 315 33.6 9.38 40.7 9.90 1686mm X 1005mm X 35mm 8.4kg  20A 19
© 2020 Sunman (Zhenjiang) Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Specifications included in this manual are subject to change without notice.
version 2020A   page 24 / 25
TM
(158.75) SMA310M-6X10UW 310 33.3 9.31 40.5 9.81 1686mm X 1005mm X 35mm 8.4kg
SMA305M-6X10UW 305 33.0 9.25 40.3 9.74 1686mm X 1005mm X 35mm 8.4kg
SMAxxxM-4X12UW
(158.75)
SMA250M-4X12UW 250 26.8 9.33 32.1 9.85 2007mm X 676mm X 35mm 7.2kg
20A 24 SMA245M-4X12UW 245 26.5 9.25 31.9 9.77 2007mm X 676mm X 35mm 7.2kg
SMA240M-4X12UW 240 26.2 9.17 31.7 9.69 2007mm X 676mm X 35mm 7.2kg
SMAxxxM-4X09UW
(158.75)
SMA190M-4X09UW 190 20.2 9.41 24.3 9.88 1525mm X 676mm X 35mm 5.8kg
20A 32 SMA185M-4X09UW 185 19.9 9.30 24.1 9.78 1525mm X 676mm X 35mm 5.8kg
SMA180M-4X09UW 180 19.6 9.19 23.9 9.69 1525mm X 676mm X 35mm 5.8kg
SMDxxxM-6X12DW
(156.75)
SMD355M-6X12DW 355 39.5 8.99 48.1 9.51
1979mm X 1019mm X
5.6mm
6.5kg
20A 16
SMD350M-6X12DW 350 39.2 8.93 47.9 9.46
1979mm X 1019mm X
5.6mm
6.5kg
SMD345M-6X12DW 345 38.9 8.87 47.7 9.41
1979mm X 1019mm X
5.6mm
6.5kg
SMD340M-6X12DW 340 38.6 8.81 47.5 9.36
1979mm X 1019mm X
5.6mm
6.5kg
SMD335M-6X12DW 335 38.3 8.75 47.3 9.31
1979mm X 1019mm X
5.6mm
6.5kg
SMD330M-6X12DW 330 38.0 8.69 47.1 9.22
1979mm X 1019mm X
5.6mm
6.5kg
SMD325M-6X12DW 325 37.7 8.63 46.9 9.13
1979mm X 1019mm X
5.6mm
6.5kg
SMDxxxM-6X10DW
(156.75)
SMD295M-6X10DW 295  32.8  9.00  40.1 9.52
1662mm X 1019mm X
5.6mm
5.5kg
20A 20
SMD290M-6X10DW 290 32.6 8.90 39.9 9.43
1662mm X 1019mm X
5.6mm
5.5kg
SMD285M-6X10DW 285 32.4 8.80 39.7 9.34
1662mm X 1019mm X
5.6mm
5.5kg
SMD280M-6X10DW 280 32.2 8.70 39.5 9.25
1662mm X 1019mm X
5.6mm
5.5kg
SMD275M-6X10DW 275 32.0 8.60 39.3 9.16
1662mm X 1019mm X
5.6mm
5.5kg
SMD270M-6X10DW 270 31.8 8.50 39.1 9.07
1662mm X 1019mm X
5.6mm
5.5kg
SMDxxxM-4X12DW
(156.75)
SMD235M-4X12DW 235  26.1  9.01  31.7 9.54  1979mm X 689mm X 5.6mm 4.6kg
20A 25
SMD230M-4X12DW 230  25.8  8.92  31.5 9.45  1979mm X 689mm X 5.6mm 4.6kg
SMD225M-4X12DW 225  25.5  8.83  31.3 9.36  1979mm X 689mm X 5.6mm 4.6kg
SMD220M-4X12DW 220 25.2 8.74 31.1 9.27 1979mm X 689mm X 5.6mm 4.6kg
SMD215M-4X12DW 215 24.9 8.64 30.9 9.18 1979mm X 689mm X 5.6mm 4.6kg
SMDxxxM-4X09DW
(156.75)
SMD175M-4X09DW 175 19.5 8.98 23.9 9.50 1503mm X 689mm X 5.6mm 3.7kg
20A 33
SMD170M-4X09DW 170 19.2 8.86 23.7 9.39 1503mm X 689mm X 5.6mm 3.7kg
SMD165M-4X09DW 165 18.9 8.74 23.5 9.28 1503mm X 689mm X 5.6mm 3.7kg
SMD160M-4X09DW 160 18.6 8.61 23.2 9.17 1503mm X 689mm X 5.6mm 3.7kg
SMDxxxM-6X12UW
(156.75)
SMD355M-6X12UW 355 39.5 8.99 48.1 9.51
2007mm X 1019mm X
5.6mm
6.6kg
20A 16
SMD350M-6X12UW 350 39.2 8.93 47.9 9.46
2007mm X 1019mm X
5.6mm
6.6kg
SMD345M-6X12UW 345 38.9 8.87 47.7 9.41
2007mm X 1019mm X
5.6mm
6.6kg
SMD340M-6X12UW 340 38.6 8.81 47.5 9.36
2007mm X 1019mm X
5.6mm
6.6kg
SMD335M-6X12UW 335 38.3 8.75 47.3 9.31
2007mm X 1019mm X
5.6mm
6.6kg
SMD330M-6X12UW 330 38.0 8.69 47.1 9.22
2007mm X 1019mm X
5.6mm
6.6kg
SMD325M-6X12UW 325 37.7 8.63 46.9 9.13
2007mm X 1019mm X
5.6mm
6.6kg
SMDxxxM-6X10UW
(156.75)
SMD295M-6X10UW 295  32.8  9.00  40.1 9.52
1690mm X 1019mm X
5.6mm
5.6kg
20A 20
SMD290M-6X10UW 290 32.6 8.90 39.9 9.43
1690mm X 1019mm X
5.6mm
5.6kg
SMD285M-6X10UW 285 32.4 8.80 39.7 9.34
1690mm X 1019mm X
5.6mm
5.6kg
SMD280M-6X10UW 280 32.2 8.70 39.5 9.25
1690mm X 1019mm X
5.6mm
5.6kg
SMD275M-6X10UW 275 32.0 8.60 39.3 9.16
1690mm X 1019mm X
5.6mm
5.6kg
SMD270M-6X10UW 270 31.8 8.50 39.1 9.07
1690mm X 1019mm X
5.6mm
5.6kg
SMDxxxM-4X12UW
(156.75)
SMD235M-4X12UW 235  26.1  9.01  31.7 9.54  2007mm X 689mm X 5.6mm 4.7kg
20A 25
SMD230M-4X12UW 230  25.8  8.92  31.5 9.45  2007mm X 689mm X 5.6mm 4.7kg
© 2020 Sunman (Zhenjiang) Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Specifications included in this manual are subject to change without notice.
version 2020A   page 25 / 25
TM
SMD225M-4X12UW 225  25.5  8.83  31.3 9.36  2007mm X 689mm X 5.6mm 4.7kg
SMD220M-4X12UW 220 25.2 8.74 31.1 9.27 2007mm X 689mm X 5.6mm 4.7kg
SMD215M-4X12UW 215 24.9 8.64 30.9 9.18 2007mm X 689mm X 5.6mm 4.7kg
SMDxxxM-4X09UW
(156.75)
SMD175M-4X09UW 175 19.5 8.98 23.9 9.50 1531mm X 689mm X 5.6mm 3.8kg
20A 33
SMD170M-4X09UW 170 19.2 8.86 23.7 9.39 1531mm X 689mm X 5.6mm 3.8kg
SMD165M-4X09UW 165 18.9 8.74 23.5 9.28 1531mm X 689mm X 5.6mm 3.8kg
SMD160M-4X09UW 160 18.6 8.61 23.2 9.17 1531mm X 689mm X 5.6mm 3.8kg
SMAxxxM-6X12DW
(156.75)
SMA355M-6X12DW 355 39.5 8.99 48.1 9.51 1955mm X 995mm X 35mm 8.9kg
20A 16
SMA350M-6X12DW 350 39.2 8.93 47.9 9.46 1955mm X 995mm X 35mm 8.9kg
SMA345M-6X12DW 345 38.9 8.87 47.7 9.41 1955mm X 995mm X 35mm 8.9kg
SMA340M-6X12DW 340 38.6 8.81 47.5 9.36 1955mm X 995mm X 35mm 8.9kg
SMA335M-6X12DW 335 38.3 8.75 47.3 9.31 1955mm X 995mm X 35mm 8.9kg
SMA330M-6X12DW 330 38.0 8.69 47.1 9.22 1955mm X 995mm X 35mm 8.9kg
SMA325M-6X12DW 325 37.7 8.63 46.9 9.13 1955mm X 995mm X 35mm 8.9kg
SMAxxxM-6X10DW
(156.75)
SMA295M-6X10DW 295  32.8  9.00  40.1 9.52  1638mm X 995mm X 35mm 7.6kg
20A 20
SMA290M-6X10DW 290 32.6 8.90 39.9 9.43 1638mm X 995mm X 35mm 7.6kg
SMA285M-6X10DW 285 32.4 8.80 39.7 9.34 1638mm X 995mm X 35mm 7.6kg
SMA280M-6X10DW 280 32.2 8.70 39.5 9.25 1638mm X 995mm X 35mm 7.6kg
SMA275M-6X10DW 275 32.0 8.60 39.3 9.16 1638mm X 995mm X 35mm 7.6kg
SMA270M-6X10DW 270 31.8 8.50 39.1 9.07 1638mm X 995mm X 35mm 7.6kg
SMAxxxM-4X12DW
(156.75)
SMA235M-4X12DW 235  26.1  9.01  31.7 9.54  1955mm X 665mm X 35mm 6.3kg
20A 25
SMA230M-4X12DW 230  25.8  8.92  31.5 9.45  1955mm X 665mm X 35mm 6.3kg
SMA225M-4X12DW 225  25.5  8.83  31.3 9.36  1955mm X 665mm X 35mm 6.3kg
SMA220M-4X12DW 220 25.2 8.74 31.1 9.27 1955mm X 665mm X 35mm 6.3kg
SMA215M-4X12DW 215 24.9 8.64 30.9 9.18 1955mm X 665mm X 35mm 6.3kg
SMAxxxM-4X09DW
(156.75)
SMA175M-4X09DW 175 19.5 8.98 23.9 9.50 1479mm X 665mm X 35mm 5.0kg
20A 33
SMA170M-4X09DW 170 19.2 8.86 23.7 9.39 1479mm X 665mm X 35mm 5.0kg
SMA165M-4X09DW 165 18.9 8.74 23.5 9.28 1479mm X 665mm X 35mm 5.0kg
SMA160M-4X09DW 160 18.6 8.61 23.2 9.17 1479mm X 665mm X 35mm 5.0kg
SMAxxxM-6X12UW
(156.75)
SMA355M-6X12UW 355 39.5 8.99 48.1 9.51 1983mm X 995mm X 35mm 9.0kg
20A 16
SMA350M-6X12UW 350 39.2 8.93 47.9 9.46 1983mm X 995mm X 35mm 9.0kg
SMA345M-6X12UW 345 38.9 8.87 47.7 9.41 1983mm X 995mm X 35mm 9.0kg
SMA340M-6X12UW 340 38.6 8.81 47.5 9.36 1983mm X 995mm X 35mm 9.0kg
SMA335M-6X12UW 335 38.3 8.75 47.3 9.31 1983mm X 995mm X 35mm 9.0kg
SMA330M-6X12UW 330 38.0 8.69 47.1 9.22 1983mm X 995mm X 35mm 9.0kg
SMA325M-6X12UW 325 37.7 8.63 46.9 9.13 1983mm X 995mm X 35mm 9.0kg
SMAxxxM-6X10UW
(156.75)
SMA295M-6X10UW 295  32.8  9.00  40.1 9.52  1666mm X 995mm X 35mm 7.7kg
20A 20
SMA290M-6X10UW 290 32.6 8.90 39.9 9.43 1666mm X 995mm X 35mm 7.7kg
SMA285M-6X10UW 285 32.4 8.80 39.7 9.34 1666mm X 995mm X 35mm 7.7kg
SMA280M-6X10UW 280 32.2 8.70 39.5 9.25 1666mm X 995mm X 35mm 7.7kg
SMA275M-6X10UW 275 32.0 8.60 39.3 9.16 1666mm X 995mm X 35mm 7.7kg
SMA270M-6X10UW 270 31.8 8.50 39.1 9.07 1666mm X 995mm X 35mm 7.7kg
SMAxxxM-4X12UW
(156.75)
SMA235M-4X12UW 235  26.1  9.01  31.7 9.54  1983mm X 665mm X 35mm 6.4kg
20A 25
SMA230M-4X12UW 230  25.8  8.92  31.5 9.45  1983mm X 665mm X 35mm 6.4kg
SMA225M-4X12UW 225  25.5  8.83  31.3 9.36  1983mm X 665mm X 35mm 6.4kg
SMA220M-4X12UW 220 25.2 8.74 31.1 9.27 1983mm X 665mm X 35mm 6.4kg
SMA215M-4X12UW 215 24.9 8.64 30.9 9.18 1983mm X 665mm X 35mm 6.4kg
SMAxxxM-4X09UW
(156.75)
SMA175M-4X09UW 175 19.5 8.98 23.9 9.50 1507mm X 665mm X 35mm 5.1kg 20A 33